increase its capital stock of Eur 48,926,657.00, which is divided into 48,926,657 no-par-value bearer shares, making partial use of

the authorized capital pursuant to Art. 5 (6) of the Articles of Association and excluding the statutory subscription rights, by up to

Eur 10,000,000.00 (in words: ten million euro) to a total of up to Eur 58,926,657.00 (in words: fifty-eight-million, nine-hundred and

twenty-six-thousand, six-hundred-and-fifty-seven euro). The issue involves 10,000,000 (ten million) new non-par-value bearer

shares, each with a share of Eur 1.00 in the capital stock and full rights to dividends from January 01, 2017 onwards. The capital

increase will be performed by way of a contribution in kind.